General Acute Care Inpatient Services

(2022 Data)

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance
Alamance 8241
Guilford 1137
Randolph 203
Caswell 117
Other 112
Rockingham 95
Orange 68
Chatham 30
Durham 27
Wake 26
Mecklenburg 13
Forsyth 13
Person 12
Davidson 9
Granville 7
Onslow 6
Carteret 4
Johnston 4
Northampton 4
Robeson 3
Stokes 3
Lee 3
Caldwell 3
Cumberland 3
Surry 2
Bertie 2
Scotland 2
Iredell 2
Ashe 1
Wilson 1

Thursday, June 15, 2023

81.03%
11.18%
2.00%
1.15%
1.10%
0.93%
0.67%
0.29%
0.27%
0.26%
0.13%
0.13%
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0.09%
0.07%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%

Wilkes
Beaufort
Vance
Union
Cabarrus
Lenoir
Halifax
Jones
Moore
Harnett
Montgomery
Henderson
Greene
Franklin
Dare
Cleveland
Catawba
Total Patients Served:
Alleghany
Alleghany
Other
Ashe
Wilkes
Total Patients Served:
Anson
Anson
Union
Stanly
Richmond
Other

Robeson
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8
7
4
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10170

72.73%
25.91%
0.91%
0.45%

220

92.70%
2.74%
1.46%
1.28%
0.73%
0.55%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Mecklenburg 2 0.36% Halifax 14 0.43%
Gaston 1 0.18% Tyrrell 10 0.30%
Total Patients Served: 548 Puplin ° 027
Ashe Carteret 9 0.27%
Ashe 803 90.02% Perquimans 8 0.24%
Alleghany 54 6.05% Northampton 6 0.18%
Other 15 1.68% Wake 6 0.18%
Wilkes 13 1.46% Hertford 6 0.18%
Watauga 7 0.78% Wayne 6 0.18%
Total Patients Served: 892 Currituck 6 0-18%
Avery Edgecombe 5 0.15%
Avery 252 83.72% Lenoir 5 0.15%
Other 13 4.32% Sampson 4 0.12%
Watauga 11 3.65% Nash 4 0.12%
Burke 11 3.65% Greene 3 0.09%
Mitchell 6 1.99% Brunswick 3 0.09%
Caldwell 2 0.66% Pasquotank 3 0.09%
Mecklenburg 2 0.66% Onslow 2 0.06%
Wake 1 0.33% Guilford 2 0.06%
Buncombe 1 0.33% Gaston 1 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.33% Davidson 1 0.03%
McDowell 1 0.33% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 301 Durham 1 0.03%
Beaufort Montgomery 1 0.03%
Beaufort 2294 69.71% Gates 1 0.03%
Martin 321 9.75% Camden 1 0.03%
Pitt 154 4.68% Caldwell 1 0.03%
Hyde 91 2.77% Jones 1 0.03%
Washington 90 2.73% Wilson 1 0.03%
Dare 79 2.40% Pamlico 1 0.03%
Bertie > 176% Total Patients Serve: 3201
Craven 33 1.00% Bertie
Other 31 0.94% Bertie 207 73.93%
Chowan 18 0.55% Martin 28 10.00%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Hertford 10 3.57% Bladen 9 0.19%
Pitt 6 2.14% Wake 8 0.17%
Beaufort 5 1.79% Cumberland 8 0.17%
Washington 5 1.79% Duplin 8 0.17%
Tyrrell 5 1.79% Union 7 0.14%
Chowan 5 1.79% Robeson 6 0.12%
Other 2 0.71% Cabarrus 6 0.12%
Hyde 2 0.71% Randolph 5 0.10%
Perquimans 1 0.36% Onslow 5 0.10%
Wake 1 0.36% Harnett 5 0.10%
Halifax 1 0.36% Gaston 4 0.08%
Wilson 1 0.36% Stanly 3 0.06%
Rockingham 1 0.36% Rockingham 3 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 280 Anson 3 0.06%

Bladen Catawba 3 0.06%
Bladen 341 79.67% Cleveland 3 0.06%
Sampson 28 6.54% Caldwell 2 0.04%
Columbus 20 4.67% Scotland 2 0.04%
Cumberland 17 3.97% Rowan 2 0.04%
Robeson 14 3.27% Moore 2 0.04%
Other 5 1.17% Stokes 2 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.23% Lee 2 0.04%
Union 1 0.23% Davidson 2 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.23% Chatham 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 428 Alamance 1 0.02%

Brunswick Wayne 1 0.02%
Brunswick 4323 89.23% Wilson 1 0.02%
Other 150 3.10% Sampson 1 0.02%
Columbus 107 2.21% Rutherford 1 0.02%
New Hanover 77 1.59% Pitt 1 0.02%
Pender 31 0.64% Hoke 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 15 0.31% Burke 1 0.02%
Guilford 14 0.29% Orange 1 0.02%
Forsyth 11 0.23% Chowan 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Lincoln 1 0.02% Gaston 23 0.06%
Johnston 1 0.02% Lincoln 23 0.06%
Dare 1 0.02% Wilkes 21 0.05%
Jackson 1 0.02% Alexander 20 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Iredell 19 0.05%
Total Patients Serve: 4845 Guilford 1 0.04%
Buncombe Cabarrus 11 0.03%
Buncombe 18984 47.70% Orange 10 0.03%
Henderson 2893 7.27% Durham 10 0.03%
Haywood 2794 7.02% Union 10 0.03%
McDowell 1997 5.02% Brunswick 9 0.02%
Madison 1806 4.54% Stanly 9 0.02%
Other 1734 4.36% Robeson 9 0.02%
Macon 1533 3.85% Cumberland 9 0.02%
Transylvania 1202 3.02% Surry 8 0.02%
Jackson 1054 2.65% Onslow 8 0.02%
Yancey 1050 2.64% New Hanover 6 0.02%
Swain 854 2.15% Nash 6 0.02%
Rutherford 675 1.70% Chatham 6 0.02%
Mitchell 634 1.59% Carteret 6 0.02%
Burke 463 1.16% Rockingham 5 0.01%
Cherokee 377 0.95% Craven 5 0.01%
Polk 269 0.68% Randolph 5 0.01%
Graham 247 0.62% Wilson 4 0.01%
Caldwell 224 0.56% Alamance 4 0.01%
Avery 188 0.47% Rowan 4 0.01%
Catawba 126 0.32% Pitt 4 0.01%
Clay 92 0.23% Moore 4 0.01%
Mecklenburg 70 0.18% Harnett 4 0.01%
Cleveland 57 0.14% Yadkin 3 0.01%
Watauga 52 0.13% Franklin 3 0.01%
Wake 38 0.10% Granville 3 0.01%
Forsyth 29 0.07% Scotland 3 0.01%
Ashe 27 0.07% Pender 3 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alleghany 3 0.01% Alexander 15 0.29%
Johnston 3 0.01% Yancey 15 0.29%
Chowan 2 0.01% Buncombe 13 0.25%
Beaufort 2 0.01% Gaston 11 0.21%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Mecklenburg 10 0.19%
Perquimans 2 0.01% Wilkes 10 0.19%
Duplin 2 0.01% Watauga 8 0.15%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Macon 7 0.13%
Lee 2 0.01% Cabarrus 5 0.10%
Bladen 1 0.00% Iredell 5 0.10%
Wayne 1 0.00% Wake 4 0.08%
Caswell 1 0.00% Transylvania 3 0.06%
Stokes 1 0.00% Davidson 3 0.06%
Washington 1 0.00% Henderson 3 0.06%
Person 1 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.00% Haywood 2 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Jackson 2 0.04%
Davie 1 0.00% Guilford 2 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.00% Madison 2 0.04%
Halifax 1 0.00% Union 2 0.04%
Hoke 1 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Columbus 1 0.00% Polk 2 0.04%
Martin 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 39795 Edgecombe ! 0.02%
Burke Yadkin 1 0.02%
Burke 3324 63.59% Ashe 1 0.02%
Caldwell 815 15.59% Swain 1 0.02%
McDowell 512 9.80% Surry 1 0.02%
Catawba 268 5.13% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Rutherford 44 0.84% Rowan 1 0.02%
Cleveland 39 0.75% Perquimans 1 0.02%
Other 33 0.63% Carteret 1 0.02%
Mitchell 25 0.48% Davie 1 0.02%
Lincoln 22 0.42% Cherokee 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cumberland 1 0.02% Wake 13 0.05%
Graham 1 0.02% Watauga 10 0.04%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Ashe 9 0.04%
Durham 1 0.02% McDowell 9 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 5227 Columbus 8 0.03%
Cabarrus Buncombe 7 0.03%
Cabarrus 14377 56.09% Cumberland 7 0.03%
Rowan 3280 12.80% Stokes 7 0.03%
Mecklenburg 2698 10.53% Moore 6 0.02%
Stanly 2387 9.31% Hoke 5 0.02%
Iredell 493 1.92% Yancey 5 0.02%
Other 445 1.74% Pitt 4 0.02%
Lincoln 286 1.12% Alamance 4 0.02%
Union 272 1.06% Henderson 4 0.02%
Gaston 260 1.01% New Hanover 3 0.01%
Montgomery 165 0.64% Polk 3 0.01%
Cleveland 143 0.56% Yadkin 3 0.01%
Anson 139 0.54% Johnston 3 0.01%
Davidson 118 0.46% Swain 3 0.01%
Catawba 115 0.45% Haywood 3 0.01%
Rutherford 33 0.13% Harnett 3 0.01%
Wilkes 33 0.13% Durham 3 0.01%
Guilford 31 0.12% Lee 3 0.01%
Scotland 25 0.10% Sampson 2 0.01%
Burke 24 0.09% Vance 2 0.01%
Caldwell 20 0.08% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Alexander 19 0.07% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Forsyth 18 0.07% Bladen 2 0.01%
Davie 17 0.07% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Robeson 17 0.07% Mitchell 2 0.01%
Surry 16 0.06% Pender 2 0.01%
Brunswick 15 0.06% Edgecombe 2 0.01%
Richmond 15 0.06% Craven 2 0.01%
Randolph 14 0.05% Cherokee 2 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilson 1 0.00% Vance 1 0.03%
Franklin 1 0.00% Surry 1 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Wake 1 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.00% Orange 1 0.03%
Chowan 1 0.00% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Granville 1 0.00% Iredell 1 0.03%
Jackson 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.03%
Jones 1 0.00% Graham 1 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.00% Gaston 1 0.03%
Orange 1 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Avery 1 0.00% Randolph 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 25633 Total Patients Served: 3512
Caldwell Carteret
Caldwell 3144 89.52% Carteret 4063 66.65%
Burke 97 2.76% Onslow 1001 16.42%
Catawba 58 1.65% Craven 620 10.17%
Wilkes 51 1.45% Other 128 2.10%
Watauga 37 1.05% Wake 46 0.75%
Other 25 0.71% Jones 45 0.74%
Alexander 23 0.65% Pamlico 28 0.46%
Ashe 18 0.51% Pitt 21 0.34%
Avery 17 0.48% Nash 10 0.16%
McDowell 7 0.20% Johnston 10 0.16%
Lincoln 3 0.09% Lenoir 9 0.15%
Haywood 3 0.09% Wilson 9 0.15%
Alleghany 3 0.09% Wayne 8 0.13%
Buncombe 3 0.09% Beaufort 7 0.11%
Cleveland 3 0.09% Forsyth 5 0.08%
Cherokee 2 0.06% Guilford 5 0.08%
Carteret 2 0.06% Franklin 5 0.08%
Mecklenburg 2 0.06% Orange 5 0.08%
Yancey 1 0.03% Duplin 4 0.07%
Caswell 1 0.03% Halifax 4 0.07%
Stanly 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 4 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alamance 4 0.07% Catawba

Moore 3 0.05% Catawba 9568 58.69%
Wilkes 3 0.05% Caldwell 2169 13.30%
New Hanover 3 0.05% Alexander 1294 7.94%
Cumberland 3 0.05% Burke 1292 7.92%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Lincoln 826 5.07%
Granville 3 0.05% Iredell 173 1.06%
Randolph 2 0.03% Other 173 1.06%
Burke 2 0.03% Cleveland 102 0.63%
Surry 2 0.03% Watauga 81 0.50%
Rowan 2 0.03% Rutherford 80 0.49%
Durham 2 0.03% Gaston 71 0.44%
Polk 2 0.03% McDowell 61 0.37%
Edgecombe 2 0.03% Wilkes 53 0.33%
Chatham 2 0.03% Ashe 48 0.29%
Pender 2 0.03% Mitchell 31 0.19%
Iredell 2 0.03% Buncombe 24 0.15%
Lee 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 24 0.15%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Macon 24 0.15%
Union 1 0.02% Avery 21 0.13%
Catawba 1 0.02% Yancey 17 0.10%
Stokes 1 0.02% Rowan 14 0.09%
Sampson 1 0.02% Jackson 13 0.08%
Alexander 1 0.02% Forsyth 12 0.07%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Swain 12 0.07%
Robeson 1 0.02% Guilford 10 0.06%
Person 1 0.02% Haywood 9 0.06%
Avery 1 0.02% Transylvania 8 0.05%
Greene 1 0.02% Cherokee 7 0.04%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Henderson 6 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.02% Vance 6 0.04%
Martin 1 0.02% Graham 5 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Davie 5 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 6096 Wake > 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Davidson 4 0.02% Chatham

Yadkin 4 0.02% Chatham 614 66.16%
Granville 3 0.02% Randolph 216 23.28%
Cabarrus 3 0.02% Lee 32 3.45%
Stokes 3 0.02% Alamance 30 3.23%
Alleghany 3 0.02% Other 6 0.65%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Guilford 6 0.65%
Moore 3 0.02% Orange 5 0.54%
Franklin 3 0.02% Wake 4 0.43%
Warren 2 0.01% Harnett 3 0.32%
Person 2 0.01% Durham 2 0.22%
Pender 2 0.01% Moore 1 0.11%
Onslow 2 0.01% Duplin 1 0.11%
Columbus 2 0.01% Davidson 1 0.11%
Durham 2 0.01% Bladen 1 0.11%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Richmond 1 0.11%
Craven 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.11%
Chatham 1 0.01% Scotland 1 0.11%
Wilson 1 0.01% Washington 1 0.11%
Orange 1 0.01% Hoke 1 0.11%
Caswell 1 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.11%
Dare ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 928
Union 1 0.01% Cherokee

Pitt 1 0.01% Cherokee 745 68.66%
Harnett 1 0.01% Clay 184 16.96%
Johnston 1 0.01% Other 94 8.66%
Stanly 1 0.01% Graham 56 5.16%
Lee 1 0.01% Macon 4 0.37%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Buncombe 1 0.09%
Randolph 1 0.01% Jackson 1 0.09%
Greene 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1085
Montgomery 1 0.01% Chowan

Wayne 1 0.01% Chowan 594 42.40%
Total Patients Sarved: 16303 Washington 201 1aTe%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Perquimans 199 14.20% Other 537 4.85%
Bertie 127 9.06% Lincoln 122 1.10%
Tyrrell 120 8.57% Mecklenburg 49 0.44%
Gates 30 2.14% Catawba 31 0.28%
Pasquotank 25 1.78% Polk 22 0.20%
Dare 16 1.14% Burke 15 0.14%
Martin 16 1.14% Rowan 6 0.05%
Other 11 0.79% Cabarrus 5 0.05%
Hertford 7 0.50% Buncombe 4 0.04%
Beaufort 7 0.50% Iredell 3 0.03%
Pitt 6 0.43% Johnston 3 0.03%
Hyde 4 0.29% Henderson 3 0.03%
Camden 4 0.29% Stanly 3 0.03%
Northampton 4 0.29% Union 3 0.03%
Currituck 4 0.29% Davidson 2 0.02%
Halifax 3 0.21% New Hanover 2 0.02%
Edgecombe 3 0.21% Guilford 2 0.02%
Greene 2 0.14% Avery 2 0.02%
Cumberland 2 0.14% Ashe 2 0.02%
Wake 1 0.07% McDowell 2 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.07% Alleghany 2 0.02%
Stokes 1 0.07% Macon 2 0.02%
Vance 1 0.07% Alamance 2 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.07% Richmond 1 0.01%
Nash 1 0.07% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Montgomery 1 0.07% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Lee 1 0.07% Wayne 1 0.01%
Davidson 1 0.07% Columbus 1 0.01%
Wilson 1 0.07% Hoke 1 0.01%
Total Patients Sarve: 1401 Haywood ! 0.01%
Cleveland Harnett 1 0.01%
Cleveland 7601 68.69% Greene 1 0.01%
Rutherford 1340 12.11% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Gaston 1283 11.59% Durham 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Jackson
Alexander
Cumberland
Chatham
Caldwell
Brunswick

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Brunswick
Robeson
New Hanover
Other
Sampson
Pender
Cumberland
Duplin
Richmond
Iredell
Hoke
Onslow
Buncombe
Scotland
Alleghany
Person
Union
Carteret
Durham
Gaston
Moore
Montgomery

Macon
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11066

81.09%
11.99%
2.00%
1.61%
1.03%
0.88%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Wayne

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Pamlico
Onslow
Jones
Beaufort
Lenoir
Other
Pitt
Duplin
Pender
Wayne
Wake
Martin
Durham
Wilson
Nash
Bertie
Johnston
Greene
Brunswick
Dare
Granville
Guilford
Alamance
Cumberland
New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Hyde
Yadkin

Cabarrus

1
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1062
896
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214
117
116
86
33
22
17
15
12
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0.03%

3295

62.83%
9.32%
7.86%
7.65%
5.86%
1.88%
1.03%
1.02%
0.75%
0.29%
0.19%
0.15%
0.13%
0.11%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Page 11 of 48



Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilkes 1 0.01% Columbus 60 0.20%
Washington 1 0.01% Johnston 43 0.14%
Vance 1 0.01% Richmond 36 0.12%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Moore 35 0.11%
Watauga 1 0.01% Onslow 34 0.11%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 33 0.11%
Sampson 1 0.01% Brunswick 25 0.08%
Robeson 1 0.01% Lenoir 22 0.07%
Columbus 1 0.01% Chatham 16 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Davidson 16 0.05%
Orange 1 0.01% Wilson 16 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.01% Union 15 0.05%
Bladen 1 0.01% Cabarrus 15 0.05%
Davie 1 0.01% Randolph 15 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Edgecombe 15 0.05%
Gaston 1 0.01% Duplin 15 0.05%
Gates 1 0.01% Greene 14 0.05%
Halifax 1 0.01% Wayne 8 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.01% Guilford 7 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Pender 2 0.01%
McDowell 1 0.01% New Hanover 2 0.01%
Northampton 1 0.01% Craven 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 11397 Durham 2 0.01%

Cumberland Anson 1 0.00%
Cumberland 22093 72.36% Iredell 1 0.00%
Harnett 2075 6.80% Alamance 1 0.00%
Robeson 1717 5.62% Vance 1 0.00%
Hoke 1170 3.83% Person 1 0.00%
Sampson 1070 3.50% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Bladen 983 3.22% Gaston 1 0.00%
Other 438 1.43% Pitt 1 0.00%
Lee 298 0.98% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Scotland 115 0.38% Forsyth 1 0.00%
Wake 109 0.36% Franklin 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Granville 1 0.00% Union 1 0.09%
Halifax 1 0.00% Rowan 1 0.09%
Henderson 1 0.00% Lee 1 0.09%
Catawba 1 0.00% Randolph 1 0.09%
Martin 1 0.00% Chowan 1 0.09%
Montgomery 1 0.00% Perquimans 1 0.09%
Nash 1 0.00% Clay 1 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 30534 Cleveland ! 0.09%
Dare Davidson 1 0.09%
Dare 755 71.03% Rockingham 1 0.09%
Currituck Hz o 1054% Total Patients Served: 1063
Other 105 9.88% Davidson
Hyde 23 2.16% Davidson 5358 82.88%
Pasquotank 11 1.03% Guilford 342 5.29%
Tyrrell 8 0.75% Randolph 321 4.97%
Washington 7 0.66% Forsyth 148 2.29%
Montgomery 3 0.28% Rowan 107 1.66%
Halifax 3 0.28% Other 46 0.71%
Pitt 2 0.19% Davie 19 0.29%
Franklin 2 0.19% Rockingham 11 0.17%
Orange 2 0.19% Mecklenburg 10 0.15%
Northampton 2 0.19% Stanly 9 0.14%
Martin 2 0.19% Surry 8 0.12%
Warren 2 0.19% Yadkin 7 0.11%
Bertie 2 0.19% Wilkes 7 0.11%
Beaufort 2 0.19% Alamance 6 0.09%
Carteret 2 0.19% Cabarrus 6 0.09%
Guilford 2 0.19% Stokes 6 0.09%
Alamance 1 0.09% Brunswick 6 0.09%
Durham 1 0.09% Robeson 5 0.08%
Wilson 1 0.09% Wake 5 0.08%
Wake 1 0.09% Cleveland 4 0.06%
Watauga 1 0.09% Union 4 0.06%
Moore 1 0.09% Catawba 3 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cumberland 3 0.05% Rockingham 6 0.33%
Iredell 3 0.05% Burke 5 0.28%
Watauga 3 0.05% Buncombe 5 0.28%
Sampson 2 0.03% Ashe 4 0.22%
Montgomery 2 0.03% Lincoln 4 0.22%
Gaston 2 0.03% Haywood 3 0.17%
Moore 2 0.03% Gaston 3 0.17%
Ashe 1 0.02% Cleveland 3 0.17%
Person 1 0.02% Alleghany 3 0.17%
Pender 1 0.02% Jackson 2 0.11%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.11%
Hoke 1 0.02% Yancey 2 0.11%
Durham 1 0.02% Alamance 2 0.11%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Caswell 2 0.11%
Caswell 1 0.02% Watauga 1 0.06%
Carteret 1 0.02% Stanly 1 0.06%
Richmond 1 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 6465 Brunswick ! 0.06%

Davie Avery 1 0.06%
Forsyth 671 37.30% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Davie 515 28.63% Durham 1 0.06%
Yadkin 115 6.39% Pitt 1 0.06%
Davidson 111 6.17% Madison 1 0.06%
Guilford 55 3.06% Wayne 1 0.06%
Other 55 3.06% Martin 1 0.06%
Iredell 44 2.45% Mitchell 1 0.06%
Stokes 38 211% Total Patients Served: 1799
Rowan 35 1.95% Duplin
Wilkes 28 1.56% Duplin 1929 78.64%
Surry 24 1.33% Wayne 185 7.54%
Catawba 20 1.11% Lenoir 102 4.16%
Randolph 16 0.89% Onslow 72 2.94%
Caldwell 8 0.44% Sampson 62 2.53%
Alexander 6 0.33% Pender 37 1.51%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Other 12 0.49% Cumberland 1145 2.05%
Nash 7 0.29% Franklin 817 1.46%
Pitt 5 0.20% Guilford 782 1.40%
Jones 5 0.20% Johnston 645 1.15%
Craven 5 0.20% Robeson 529 0.95%
Halifax 3 0.12% Harnett 454 0.81%
Martin 3 0.12% Warren 415 0.74%
New Hanover 3 0.12% Lee 401 0.72%
Carteret 3 0.12% Chatham 391 0.70%
Bladen 2 0.08% New Hanover 372 0.66%
Greene 2 0.08% Nash 366 0.65%
Dare 2 0.08% Onslow 361 0.65%
Cumberland 2 0.08% Wayne 355 0.63%
Wilson 2 0.08% Wilson 350 0.63%
Rockingham 1 0.04% Brunswick 332 0.59%
Granville 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 278 0.50%
Beaufort 1 0.04% Pitt 264 0.47%
Bertie 1 0.04% Caswell 261 0.47%
Johnston 1 0.04% Halifax 254 0.45%
Pamlico 1 0.04% Randolph 236 0.42%
Harnett 1 0.04% Moore 225 0.40%
Chowan 1 0.04% Craven 220 0.39%
Lincoln 1 0.04% Sampson 211 0.38%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Carteret 193 0.34%
Total Patients Sarve: 2453 Buncombe 160 0.20%

Durham Bladen 144 0.26%
Durham 19617 35.06% Hoke 138 0.25%
Wake 6932 12.39% Edgecombe 136 0.24%
Other 4764 8.52% Duplin 134 0.24%
Granville 3114 5.57% Forsyth 129 0.23%
Person 2470 4.41% Scotland 126 0.23%
Orange 2152 3.85% Catawba 124 0.22%
Alamance 2136 3.82% Rockingham 119 0.21%
Vance 1369 2.45% Columbus 111 0.20%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Lenoir 110 0.20% Washington 22 0.04%
Pender 105 0.19% Transylvania 22 0.04%
Richmond 96 0.17% Lincoln 22 0.04%
Beaufort 94 0.17% Rutherford 20 0.04%
Davidson 93 0.17% Stokes 19 0.03%
Henderson 89 0.16% Mitchell 18 0.03%
Gaston 87 0.16% Davie 16 0.03%
Iredell 83 0.15% Yancey 16 0.03%
Burke 79 0.14% Madison 14 0.03%
Union 78 0.14% Cherokee 14 0.03%
Rowan 76 0.14% Camden 13 0.02%
Caldwell 71 0.13% Jones 13 0.02%
Dare 68 0.12% Currituck 13 0.02%
Cabarrus 64 0.11% Anson 11 0.02%
Hertford 54 0.10% Gates 11 0.02%
Northampton 47 0.08% Avery 10 0.02%
Watauga 43 0.08% Swain 10 0.02%
Montgomery 43 0.08% Polk 9 0.02%
McDowell 41 0.07% Perquimans 8 0.01%
Martin 41 0.07% Yadkin 6 0.01%
Bertie 40 0.07% Alleghany 6 0.01%
Jackson 39 0.07% Graham 6 0.01%
Haywood 39 0.07% Hyde 5 0.01%
Wilkes 38 0.07% Tyrrell 5 0.01%
Stanly 35 0.06% Clay 2 0.00%
Pasquotank 32 0.06% Total Patients Served: 55946
Cleveland 31 0.06% Edgecombe

Surry 30 0.05% Edgecombe 1541 59.25%
Pamlico 30 0.05% Halifax 355 13.65%
Greene 28 0.05% Nash 266 10.23%
Macon 26 0.05% Martin 98 3.77%
Chowan 25 0.04% Pitt 68 2.61%
Ashe 24 0.04% Bertie 44 1.69%
Alexander 24 0.04% Wilson 38 1.46%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Hertford 31 1.19% Forsyth 30232 43.93%
Dare 26 1.00% Davidson 5037 7.32%
Beaufort 21 0.81% Guilford 4293 6.24%
Duplin 16 0.62% Stokes 3699 5.38%
Other 15 0.58% Other 3547 5.15%
Northampton 14 0.54% Surry 3413 4.96%
Chowan 14 0.54% Davie 2996 4.35%
Washington 11 0.42% Yadkin 2772 4.03%
Wake 6 0.23% Wilkes 2231 3.24%
Lenoir 6 0.23% Iredell 1720 2.50%
Warren 5 0.19% Randolph 1520 2.21%
Hyde 2 0.08% Catawba 1119 1.63%
Bladen 2 0.08% Rockingham 945 1.37%
Guilford 2 0.08% Rowan 767 1.11%
Currituck 2 0.08% Caldwell 549 0.80%
Craven 2 0.08% Ashe 469 0.68%
Tyrrell 1 0.04% Watauga 381 0.55%
Sampson 1 0.04% Alexander 368 0.53%
Wayne 1 0.04% Alleghany 349 0.51%
Onslow 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 338 0.49%
Vance 1 0.04% Burke 241 0.35%
Carteret 1 0.04% Buncombe 129 0.19%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Alamance 121 0.18%
Jones 1 0.04% Lincoln 118 0.17%
Harnett 1 0.04% Cabarrus 104 0.15%
Greene 1 0.04% Gaston 92 0.13%
Granville 1 0.04% Henderson 81 0.12%
Franklin 1 0.04% Wake 80 0.12%
Cumberland 1 0.04% McDowell 76 0.11%
Cleveland 1 0.04% Union 72 0.10%
Lee 1 0.04% Stanly 65 0.09%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Cleveland 61 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 2601 Cumberiand 59 0.09%
Forsyth Avery 57 0.08%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Haywood 51 0.07% Granville 7 0.01%
Rutherford 40 0.06% Scotland 6 0.01%
Moore 36 0.05% Pender 5 0.01%
Montgomery 34 0.05% Dare 5 0.01%
Brunswick 33 0.05% Bladen 5 0.01%
Durham 31 0.05% Pamlico 5 0.01%
Robeson 28 0.04% Franklin 5 0.01%
New Hanover 26 0.04% Warren 4 0.01%
Jackson 22 0.03% Nash 4 0.01%
Chatham 21 0.03% Lenoir 3 0.00%
Lee 20 0.03% Johnston 3 0.00%
Caswell 19 0.03% Halifax 3 0.00%
Onslow 19 0.03% Beaufort 2 0.00%
Orange 19 0.03% Washington 2 0.00%
Hoke 18 0.03% Martin 2 0.00%
Anson 17 0.02% Edgecombe 2 0.00%
Richmond 17 0.02% Cherokee 2 0.00%
Macon 17 0.02% Wilson 2 0.00%
Transylvania 17 0.02% Northampton 1 0.00%
Madison 16 0.02% Duplin 1 0.00%
Craven 13 0.02% Clay 1 0.00%
Mitchell 12 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Yancey 12 0.02% Currituck 1 0.00%
Pitt 11 0.02% Chowan 1 0.00%
Columbus 11 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Swain 11 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Harnett 10 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 68816
Person 10 0.01% Gaston

Sampson 9 0.01% Gaston 16060 78.41%
Carteret 9 0.01% Cleveland 1434 7.00%
Vance 8 0.01% Other 1316 6.42%
Wayne 8 0.01% Lincoln 772 3.77%
Graham 8 0.01% Mecklenburg 604 2.95%
Polk 7 0.01% Rutherford 66 0.32%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Catawba 53 0.26% Cumberland 1 0.00%
Caldwell 22 0.11% Graham 1 0.00%
Union 22 0.11% Mitchell 1 0.00%
McDowell 16 0.08% Montgomery 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 13 0.06% New Hanover 1 0.00%
Iredell 10 0.05% Orange 1 0.00%
Burke 7 0.03% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Buncombe 6 0.03% Person 1 0.00%
Macon > 0.02% Total Patients Served: 20483
Wake 5 0.02% Granville

Jackson 5 0.02% Granville 931 59.76%
Alexander 5 0.02% Vance 358 22.98%
Brunswick 5 0.02% Warren 103 6.61%
Rowan 4 0.02% Franklin 65 4.17%
Durham 4 0.02% Other 35 2.25%
Haywood 3 0.01% Person 25 1.60%
Henderson 3 0.01% Wake 10 0.64%
Guilford 3 0.01% Halifax 4 0.26%
Johnston 3 0.01% Wayne 4 0.26%
Stanly 3 0.01% Nash 3 0.19%
Yancey 3 0.01% Forsyth 3 0.19%
Wilkes 3 0.01% Durham 3 0.19%
Ashe 2 0.01% Guilford 2 0.13%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Chatham 2 0.13%
Polk 2 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.13%
Anson 2 0.01% Union 1 0.06%
Transylvania 2 0.01% Onslow 1 0.06%
Columbus 2 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Forsyth 2 0.01% Johnston 1 0.06%
Duplin 2 0.01% Harnett 1 0.06%
Alamance 1 0.00% Craven 1 0.06%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Carteret 1 0.06%
Carteret 1 0.00% Orange 1 0.06%
Randolph . 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 1558
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Guilford Richmond 11 0.02%
Guilford 32814 67.27% Onslow 11 0.02%
Randolph 5785 11.86% Scotland 11 0.02%
Rockingham 3181 6.52% Harnett 11 0.02%
Davidson 1909 3.91% Hoke 10 0.02%
Alamance 1324 2.71% Robeson 9 0.02%
Other 1129 2.31% Brunswick 9 0.02%
Forsyth 1082 2.22% Ashe 9 0.02%
Caswell 255 0.52% Wilson 9 0.02%
Chatham 114 0.23% Halifax 9 0.02%
Stokes 110 0.23% Alleghany 8 0.02%
Wake 105 0.22% Burke 8 0.02%
Mecklenburg 101 0.21% Johnston 8 0.02%
Rowan 58 0.12% Person 7 0.01%
Montgomery 54 0.11% Alexander 7 0.01%
Durham 49 0.10% Nash 7 0.01%
Orange 48 0.10% Watauga 7 0.01%
Wilkes 41 0.08% Buncombe 7 0.01%
Surry 37 0.08% Cleveland 7 0.01%
Moore 33 0.07% Wayne 6 0.01%
Davie 32 0.07% Duplin 6 0.01%
Cumberland 30 0.06% Craven 5 0.01%
Iredell 29 0.06% Carteret 5 0.01%
Gaston 27 0.06% Edgecombe 5 0.01%
Lee 26 0.05% Pender 4 0.01%
Catawba 25 0.05% McDowell 4 0.01%
Cabarrus 22 0.05% Lenoir 4 0.01%
Granville 20 0.04% Vance 3 0.01%
Stanly 19 0.04% Columbus 3 0.01%
Union 17 0.03% Anson 3 0.01%
Caldwell 16 0.03% Martin 3 0.01%
Yadkin 14 0.03% Franklin 2 0.00%
Pitt 12 0.02% Camden 2 0.00%
New Hanover 12 0.02% Transylvania 2 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Haywood 2 0.00% Martin 8 0.22%
Henderson 2 0.00% Wake 6 0.17%
Sampson 2 0.00% Washington 4 0.11%
Jackson 2 0.00% Pitt 4 0.11%
Mitchell 2 0.00% Dare 3 0.08%
Hertford 2 0.00% Chowan 3 0.08%
Chowan 1 0.00% Lenoir 3 0.08%
Macon 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 3 0.08%
Yancey 1 0.00% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Avery 1 0.00% Vance 2 0.06%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Duplin 2 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.00% Guilford 2 0.06%
Bladen 1 0.00% Perquimans 1 0.03%
Dare 1 0.00% Polk 1 0.03%
Warren 1 0.00% Sampson 1 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Pasquotank 1 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.00% Robeson 1 0.03%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Wilson 1 0.03%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Franklin 1 0.03%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Clay 1 0.03%
Northampton 1 0.00% Tyrrell 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 48779 Davidson ! 0.03%
Halifax Gaston 1 0.03%
Halifax 2417 66.75% Greene 1 0.03%
Northampton 843 23.28% Ashe 1 0.03%
Other 83 2.29% Hyde 1 0.03%
Hertford 58 1.60% Montgomery 1 0.03%
Bertie 45 1.24% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Warren 41 1.13% Alamance 1 0.03%
Brunswick 24 0.66% Currituck 1 0.03%
Fdgecombe 20 0.55% Total Patients Serve: 3621
Nash 13 0.36% Harnett
Gates 9 0.25% Harnett 2304 44.87%
Beaufort 8 0.22% Cumberland 1039 20.23%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Sampson 557 10.85% Nash 1 0.02%
Lee 375 7.30% Surry 1 0.02%
Jonnston 358 0.97% Total Patients Served: 5135
Wake 313 6.10% Haywood

Other 86 1.67% Haywood 3061 76.51%
Wayne 16 0.31% Jackson 213 5.32%
Duplin 16 0.31% Buncombe 169 4.22%
Moore 12 0.23% Other 148 3.70%
Robeson 6 0.12% Swain 143 3.57%
Rockingham 4 0.08% Macon 83 2.07%
Durham 4 0.08% Graham 40 1.00%
New Hanover 3 0.06% Cherokee 36 0.90%
Bladen 3 0.06% Madison 18 0.45%
Guilford 3 0.06% Clay 13 0.32%
Lenoir 3 0.06% McDowell 12 0.30%
Vance 2 0.04% Transylvania 10 0.25%
Union 2 0.04% Henderson 6 0.15%
Wilson 2 0.04% Mitchell 5 0.12%
Scotland 2 0.04% Rutherford 5 0.12%
Pitt 2 0.04% Yancey 4 0.10%
Person 2 0.04% Wake 4 0.10%
Alamance 2 0.04% Gaston 3 0.07%
Onslow 2 0.04% Burke 3 0.07%
Mecklenburg 2 0.04% Cleveland 2 0.05%
Chatham 2 0.04% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
Franklin 2 0.04% Polk 2 0.05%
Forsyth 2 0.04% Pitt 2 0.05%
Pender 1 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Burke 1 0.02% Anson 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Union 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.02% Sampson 1 0.02%
Richmond 1 0.02% Wayne 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Orange 1 0.02% Alamance 1 0.02%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Watauga 1 0.02% Clay 4 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.02% Beaufort 3 0.03%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.02% Gaston 2 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Orange 1 0.02% Forsyth 2 0.02%
Nash 1 0.02% Johnston 2 0.02%
Moore 1 0.02% Alexander 2 0.02%
Catawba 1 0.02% Lincoln 2 0.02%
Rowan 1 0.02% Orange 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4001 Moore 2 0.02%

Henderson Montgomery 2 0.02%
Henderson 5946 64.43% Ashe 1 0.01%
Buncombe 1431 15.51% Alamance 1 0.01%
Transylvania 511 5.54% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Polk 436 4.72% Wayne 1 0.01%
Other 249 2.70% Washington 1 0.01%
Rutherford 153 1.66% Warren 1 0.01%
Haywood 100 1.08% Wilson 1 0.01%
Madison 80 0.87% Carteret 1 0.01%
Jackson 61 0.66% Pitt 1 0.01%
Yancey 46 0.50% New Hanover 1 0.01%
McDowell 43 0.47% Lee 1 0.01%
Macon 32 0.35% Iredell 1 0.01%
Mitchell 21 0.23% Franklin 1 0.01%
Cleveland 15 0.16% Durham 1 0.01%
Swain 12 0.13% Davie 1 0.01%
Burke 12 0.13% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Graham 8 0.09% Chatham 1 0.01%
Cherokee 6 0.07% Avery 1 0.01%
Watauga 6 0.07% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Catawba > 0.05% Total Patients Served: 9228
Wake 4 0.04% Hertford
Guilford 4 0.04% Hertford 1190 43.21%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Bertie
Northampton
Gates

Dare

Martin
Halifax
Chowan
Other

Pitt
Washington
Perquimans
Currituck
Vance
Pasquotank
Edgecombe
Beaufort
Onslow
Wake
Tyrrell
Mecklenburg
Lenoir

Nash

Duplin
Camden
Wilson
Warren
Wayne
Carteret
Craven
Hyde
Sampson
Cumberland
Guilford

Greene
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20.99%
16.81%

7.55%
1.78%
1.63%
1.49%
1.31%
1.05%
0.76%
0.58%
0.47%
0.33%
0.29%
0.25%
0.25%
0.18%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Total Patients Served:

Hoke
Cumberland
Hoke
Robeson
Harnett
Other
Scotland
Moore
Sampson
Bladen
Wake
Brunswick
Mecklenburg
Lee
Wayne
Orange
Forsyth
Johnston
Durham
Person
Randolph

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Iredell
Iredell
Alexander
Other
Rowan
Catawba
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Yadkin

Davie
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32
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7840
1026
842
483
295
202
142
132
128

2754

57.10%
24.99%
12.86%
1.47%
1.30%
0.61%
0.33%
0.33%
0.28%
0.16%
0.12%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2457

66.02%
8.64%
7.09%
4.07%
2.48%
1.70%
1.20%
1.11%
1.08%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alleghany 126 1.06% Total Patients Served: 11876
Cabarrus 118 0.99% Jackson

Wilkes 115 0.97% Jackson 1133 42.03%
Gaston 74 0.62% Swain 584 21.66%
Ashe 64 0.54% Macon 463 17.17%
Caldwell 62 0.52% Graham 191 7.08%
Wake 43 0.36% Other 103 3.82%
Burke 38 0.32% Haywood 101 3.75%
Union 23 0.19% Cherokee 57 2.11%
Buncombe 20 0.17% McDowell 9 0.33%
Surry 20 0.17% Clay 9 0.33%
Forsyth 18 0.15% Transylvania 8 0.30%
Davidson 16 0.13% Buncombe 7 0.26%
Stanly 9 0.08% Gaston 6 0.22%
Guilford 7 0.06% Mitchell 6 0.22%
Henderson 6 0.05% Henderson 4 0.15%
Cleveland 4 0.03% Randolph 3 0.11%
Rutherford 3 0.03% Forsyth 2 0.07%
Edgecombe 2 0.02% Wake 2 0.07%
Johnston 2 0.02% Union 1 0.04%
Watauga 2 0.02% Robeson 1 0.04%
Durham 2 0.02% Pitt 1 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.01% Iredell 1 0.04%
Stokes 1 0.01% Catawba 1 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Burke 1 0.04%
Nash 1 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.04%
Moore 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 2696
McDowell 1 0.01% Johnston

Haywood 1 0.01% Johnston 7230 76.35%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Wake 768 8.11%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Harnett 442 4.67%
Anson 1 0.01% Wayne 336 3.55%
Yancey 1 0.01% Sampson 215 2.27%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilson 106 1.12% Chowan 1 0.01%
Other 100 1.06% Greene 1 0.01%
Nash 92 0.97% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Cumberland 38 0.40% Moore 1 0.01%
Lenoir 23 0.24% Chatham 1 0.01%
Franklin 13 0.14% Northampton 1 0.01%
Duplin 13 0.14% Richmond 1 0.01%
Durham 8 0.08% Person 1 0.01%
Craven 8 0.08% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Carteret 8 0.08% Davie 1 0.01%
Onslow > 0.05% Total Patients Served: 9470
Halifax 5 0.05% Lee

Lee 5 0.05% Lee 2309 73.46%
Randolph 4 0.04% Harnett 547 17.40%
Robeson 3 0.03% Chatham 90 2.86%
Edgecombe 3 0.03% Cumberland 45 1.43%
Pitt 3 0.03% Moore 42 1.34%
Pasquotank 3 0.03% Other 36 1.15%
Orange 3 0.03% Wake 25 0.80%
Guilford 3 0.03% Guilford 7 0.22%
Bladen 3 0.03% New Hanover 4 0.13%
Vance 2 0.02% Anson 4 0.13%
Washington 2 0.02% Bladen 4 0.13%
Alamance 2 0.02% Robeson 3 0.10%
Hyde 2 0.02% Alamance 3 0.10%
Martin 2 0.02% Durham 2 0.06%
Gates 2 0.02% Hoke 2 0.06%
Columbus 2 0.02% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Orange 2 0.06%
Granville 1 0.01% Scotland 1 0.03%
Anson 1 0.01% Sampson 1 0.03%
Burke 1 0.01% Richmond 1 0.03%
Camden 1 0.01% Wilson 1 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.01% Randolph 1 0.03%
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Yancey 1 0.03% Harnett 2 0.05%
Pender 1 0.03% Halifax 2 0.05%
Gaston 1 0.03% Guilford 2 0.05%
Lenoir 1 0.03% Franklin 2 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.03% Edgecombe 2 0.05%
Davidson 1 0.03% Durham 2 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.03% Hertford 1 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.03% Alexander 1 0.02%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Washington 1 0.02%
Granville 1 0.03% Avery 1 0.02%
Iredell 1 0.03% Bladen 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 3143 Sampson ! 0.02%

Lenoir Buncombe 1 0.02%
Lenoir 3218 74.27% Burke 1 0.02%
Greene 452 10.43% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Pitt 168 3.88% Currituck 1 0.02%
Wayne 165 3.81% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Craven 73 1.68% Granville 1 0.02%
Jones 65 1.50% Martin 1 0.02%
Duplin 55 1.27% Scotland 1 0.02%
Onslow 28 0.65% Total Patients Served: 4333
Other 22 0.51% Lincoln
Wake 19 0.44% Lincoln 3101 63.21%
Wilson 9 0.21% Gaston 920 18.75%
Carteret 8 0.18% Catawba 578 11.78%
Johnston 7 0.16% Cleveland 109 2.22%
Orange 3 0.07% Other 52 1.06%
Beaufort 3 0.07% Mecklenburg 48 0.98%
Pamlico 2 0.05% Burke 17 0.35%
Robeson 2 0.05% Caldwell 17 0.35%
Nash 2 0.05% Iredell 12 0.24%
Vance 2 0.05% Alexander 8 0.16%
Pender 2 0.05% Union 6 0.12%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Wilkes 5 0.10%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Rutherford 3 0.06% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Polk 3 0.06% Stanly 1 0.06%
Ashe 2 0.04% Yancey 1 0.06%
Wake 2 0.04% Durham 1 0.06%
Transylvania 2 0.04% Avery 1 0.06%
Stanly 2 0.04% Cumberland 1 0.06%
Rowan 2 0.04% Henderson 1 0.06%
Cumberland 2 0.04% Total Patients Served: 1672
Davidson 2 0.04% Martin
Anson 2 0.04% Martin 521 85.27%
Stokes 2 0.04% Washington 28 4.58%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Beaufort 12 1.96%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Bertie 9 1.47%
Durham 1 0.02% Pitt 9 1.47%
Jackson 1 0.02% Wake 7 1.15%
Surry 1 0.02% Edgecombe 4 0.65%
Davie 1 0.02% Other 4 0.65%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Orange 3 0.49%
Avery 1 0.02% Johnston 3 0.49%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Chowan 3 0.49%
Total Patients Served: 4906 Wayne ! 0.16%
Macon Carteret 1 0.16%
Macon 1383 82.72% Gates 1 0.16%
Other 133 7.95% Wilson 1 0.16%
Jackson 76 4.55% Tyrrell 1 0.16%
Cherokee 20 1.20% Halifax 1 0.16%
Swain 18 1.08% Hertford 1 0.16%
Transylvania 14 0.84% Nash 1 0.16%
Clay 8 0-48% Total Patients Served: 611
Buncombe 4 0.24% McDowell
Graham 3 0.18% McDowell 1367 75.07%
McDowell 3 0.18% Rutherford 112 6.15%
Haywood 2 0.12% Burke 86 4.72%
Wake 1 0.06% Mitchell 76 4.17%

Thursday, June 15, 2023

Page 28 of 48



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Yancey 58 3.19% Rowan 1356 1.11%
Buncombe 33 1.81% Stanly 1232 1.01%
Other 29 1.59% Catawba 1053 0.86%
Avery 16 0.88% Anson 685 0.56%
Henderson 6 0.33% Rutherford 452 0.37%
Catawba 6 0.33% Burke 417 0.34%
Macon 5 0.27% Caldwell 351 0.29%
Mecklenburg 4 0.22% Forsyth 174 0.14%
Transylvania 4 0.22% Davidson 166 0.14%
Madison 3 0.16% Guilford 163 0.13%
Cleveland 2 0.11% Buncombe 158 0.13%
Polk 2 0.11% Montgomery 130 0.11%
Cabarrus 1 0.05% McDowell 123 0.10%
Swain 1 0.05% Alexander 119 0.10%
Caldwell 1 0.05% Robeson 117 0.10%
Carteret 1 0.05% Henderson 111 0.09%
Lincoln 1 0.05% Watauga 107 0.09%
Haywood 1 0.05% Wake 106 0.09%
Harnett 1 0.05% Scotland 94 0.08%
Guilford 1 0.05% Wilkes 88 0.07%
Granville 1 0.05% Richmond 85 0.07%
Graham 1 0.05% Brunswick 72 0.06%
Davie 1 0.05% Ashe 67 0.05%
Nash 1 0.05% Surry 60 0.05%
Total Patients Sarve: 1821 Cumberland 58 0.05%
Mecklenburg Polk 48 0.04%
Mecklenburg 70419 57.69% New Hanover 47 0.04%
Other 18639 15.27% Columbus 45 0.04%
Union 8444 6.92% Haywood 45 0.04%
Gaston 5280 4.33% Davie 44 0.04%
Cabarrus 3826 3.13% Randolph 43 0.04%
Iredell 2615 2.14% Moore 40 0.03%
Lincoln 2330 1.91% Durham 33 0.03%
Cleveland 2084 1.71% Yadkin 32 0.03%
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Avery 32 0.03% Sampson 4 0.00%
Jackson 29 0.02% Bertie 4 0.00%
Orange 26 0.02% Clay 3 0.00%
Onslow 26 0.02% Jones 3 0.00%
Macon 25 0.02% Edgecombe 3 0.00%
Alamance 21 0.02% Martin 2 0.00%
Transylvania 20 0.02% Nash 2 0.00%
Swain 20 0.02% Gates 2 0.00%
Madison 19 0.02% Chatham 2 0.00%
Hoke 18 0.01% Warren 1 0.00%
Rockingham 16 0.01% Washington 1 0.00%
Yancey 15 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Craven 15 0.01% Hertford 1 0.00%
Cherokee 15 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Mitchell 15 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Johnston 15 0.01% Total Patients Served: 122063
Alleghany 14 0.01% Mitchell

Stokes 13 0.01% Yancey 543 41.14%
Harnett 13 0.01% Mitchell 535 40.53%
Graham 11 0.01% McDowell 87 6.59%
Pitt 10 0.01% Avery 76 5.76%
Beaufort 8 0.01% Other 31 2.35%
Bladen 8 0.01% Madison 16 1.21%
Duplin 7 0.01% Buncombe 9 0.68%
Lenoir 7 0.01% Burke 4 0.30%
Lee 7 0.01% Guilford 3 0.23%
Wayne 7 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.15%
Franklin 7 0.01% Brunswick 2 0.15%
Granville 7 0.01% Caldwell 2 0.15%
Vance 6 0.00% Henderson 2 0.15%
Halifax 6 0.00% Rutherford 2 0.15%
Wilson 6 0.00% Davie 1 0.08%
Carteret 5 0.00% Johnston 1 0.08%
Pender 5 0.00% Surry 1 0.08%
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Transylvania 1 0.08% Bladen 13 0.07%
Watauga 1 0.08% Brunswick 12 0.06%
Macon 1 0.08% Davidson 11 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 1320 Union 10 0.05%

Montgomery Columbus 9 0.05%
Montgomery 242 72.46% Cabarrus 9 0.05%
Moore 28 8.38% Mecklenburg 8 0.04%
Richmond 28 8.38% Forsyth 7 0.04%
Randolph 25 7.49% New Hanover 6 0.03%
Lee 4 1.20% Onslow 6 0.03%
Harnett 2 0.60% Alamance 5 0.03%
Scotland 2 0.60% Durham 5 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.30% Johnston 4 0.02%
Stanly 1 0.30% Orange 3 0.02%
Other 1 0.30% Duplin 3 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 334 Granville 2 0.01%

Moore Gaston 2 0.01%
Moore 7452 38.94% Catawba 2 0.01%
Richmond 2688 14.05% Pitt 2 0.01%
Lee 1497 7.82% Dare 2 0.01%
Cumberland 1335 6.98% Iredell 2 0.01%
Hoke 1292 6.75% Carteret 2 0.01%
Montgomery 1285 6.72% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Robeson 960 5.02% Wayne 1 0.01%
Harnett 831 4.34% Avery 1 0.01%
Scotland 680 3.55% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Other 326 1.70% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Randolph 241 1.26% Stokes 1 0.01%
Chatham 193 1.01% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Anson 113 0.59% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Wake 42 0.22% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Stanly 28 0.15% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Sampson 16 0.08% Craven 1 0.01%
Guilford 14 0.07% Pender 1 0.01%
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Franklin 1 0.01% Washington 2 0.02%
Northampton 1 0.01% Orange 2 0.02%
Nash 1 0.01% Dare 2 0.02%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Lee 2 0.02%
Rowan 1 0.01% Harnett 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 19135 Carteret 2 0.02%
Nash New Hanover 1 0.01%
Nash 6511 62.40% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 1950 18.69% Ashe 1 0.01%
Halifax 951 9.11% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Wilson 429 4.11% Currituck 1 0.01%
Franklin 101 0.97% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Other 82 0.79% Union 1 0.01%
Northampton 76 0.73% Davidson 1 0.01%
Warren 71 0.68% Sampson 1 0.01%
Wake 69 0.66% Robeson 1 0.01%
Pitt 31 0.30% Randolph 1 0.01%
Wayne 25 0.24% Polk 1 0.01%
Johnston 14 0.13% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Martin 13 0.12% Gaston 1 0.01%
Bertie 12 0.12% Granville 1 0.01%
Vance 11 0.11% Jones 1 0.01%
Greene 8 0.08% Davie 1 0.01%
Hertford 7 0.07% Craven 1 0.01%
Durham ! 0.07% Total Patients Served: 10434
Guilford 6 0.06% New Hanover
Lenoir 6 0.06% New Hanover 14850 46.28%
Beaufort 4 0.04% Brunswick 5629 17.54%
Onslow 4 0.04% Pender 4124 12.85%
Scotland 4 0.04% Onslow 2775 8.65%
Cumberland 4 0.04% Columbus 1281 3.99%
Rockingham 3 0.03% Duplin 977 3.04%
Chowan 3 0.03% Other 557 1.74%
Moore 2 0.02% Bladen 417 1.30%
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Robeson 315 0.98% Moore 5 0.02%
Sampson 281 0.88% Stokes 4 0.01%
Carteret 121 0.38% Henderson 4 0.01%
Cumberland 99 0.31% Cherokee 4 0.01%
Wake 97 0.30% Cleveland 4 0.01%
Craven 62 0.19% Edgecombe 4 0.01%
Lenoir 49 0.15% Wilson 3 0.01%
Wayne 40 0.12% Wilkes 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 28 0.09% Watauga 3 0.01%
Jones 28 0.09% Surry 3 0.01%
Pitt 24 0.07% Pamlico 3 0.01%
Guilford 23 0.07% Martin 3 0.01%
Harnett 22 0.07% Graham 3 0.01%
Johnston 19 0.06% Franklin 3 0.01%
Durham 14 0.04% McDowell 3 0.01%
Alamance 13 0.04% Halifax 3 0.01%
Randolph 12 0.04% Vance 2 0.01%
Forsyth 11 0.03% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Scotland 11 0.03% Stanly 2 0.01%
Union 11 0.03% Burke 2 0.01%
Orange 10 0.03% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Rockingham 10 0.03% Greene 2 0.01%
Rowan 10 0.03% Lincoln 2 0.01%
Cabarrus 10 0.03% Gaston 2 0.01%
Beaufort 9 0.03% Bertie 1 0.00%
Hoke 9 0.03% Swain 1 0.00%
Davidson 8 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Buncombe 8 0.02% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Lee 7 0.02% Yancey 1 0.00%
Iredell 7 0.02% Avery 1 0.00%
Catawba 7 0.02% Ashe 1 0.00%
Chatham 7 0.02% Hyde 1 0.00%
Nash 6 0.02% Caswell 1 0.00%
Richmond 5 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Polk
Chowan
Perquimans
Montgomery
Jackson

Transylvania

Total Patients Served:

Onslow
Onslow
Jones
Duplin
Other
Pender
Carteret
Craven
Lenoir
New Hanover
Harnett
Cumberland
Guilford
Wake
Cabarrus
Pitt
Sampson
Pamlico
Vance
Wayne
Nash
Columbus
Wilson
Johnston
Halifax
Greene

Franklin

Thursday, June 15, 2023

T

4829

139
94
92
90
59
25
22

=
(o2}
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

32090

89.24%
2.57%
1.74%
1.70%
1.66%
1.09%
0.46%
0.41%
0.30%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Brunswick
Randolph
Beaufort
Ashe
Alamance
Martin

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Orange
Orange
Wake
Alamance
Durham
Chatham
Lee
Cumberland
Harnett
Johnston
Robeson
Other
Sampson
Randolph
Nash
Moore
Guilford
Person
Bladen
Wayne
Onslow
Richmond
Rockingham
New Hanover
Hoke

Caswell

N T

5462
4128
3529
2313
2256
1223
1177
1026
819
758
649
629
569
561
560
506
431
387
387
347
324
309
303
258
249

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5411

16.37%
12.37%
10.58%
6.93%
6.76%
3.66%
3.53%
3.07%
2.45%
2.27%
1.94%
1.88%
1.71%
1.68%
1.68%
1.52%
1.29%
1.16%
1.16%
1.04%
0.97%
0.93%
0.91%
0.77%
0.75%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Brunswick 248 0.74% McDowell 24 0.07%
Craven 231 0.69% Greene 24 0.07%
Halifax 219 0.66% Rowan 24 0.07%
Wilson 218 0.65% Bertie 22 0.07%
Carteret 199 0.60% Anson 21 0.06%
Vance 195 0.58% Rutherford 20 0.06%
Scotland 193 0.58% Cleveland 20 0.06%
Franklin 193 0.58% Hertford 20 0.06%
Granville 175 0.52% Lincoln 20 0.06%
Pitt 151 0.45% Haywood 20 0.06%
Edgecombe 151 0.45% Watauga 18 0.05%
Montgomery 149 0.45% Pamlico 16 0.05%
Duplin 146 0.44% Jones 14 0.04%
Lenoir 126 0.38% Alexander 13 0.04%
Columbus 124 0.37% Swain 13 0.04%
Pender 118 0.35% Stanly 13 0.04%
Mecklenburg 90 0.27% Macon 12 0.04%
Forsyth 76 0.23% Union 12 0.04%
Warren 72 0.22% Chowan 11 0.03%
Henderson 71 0.21% Ashe 11 0.03%
Caldwell 70 0.21% Transylvania 10 0.03%
Northampton 67 0.20% Polk 10 0.03%
Buncombe 64 0.19% Pasquotank 9 0.03%
Beaufort 62 0.19% Stokes 9 0.03%
Davidson 47 0.14% Wilkes 9 0.03%
Iredell 46 0.14% Yancey 8 0.02%
Burke 40 0.12% Washington 8 0.02%
Cabarrus 39 0.12% Gates 7 0.02%
Catawba 33 0.10% Currituck 7 0.02%
Gaston 32 0.10% Mitchell 6 0.02%
Surry 28 0.08% Avery 4 0.01%
Martin 28 0.08% Madison 4 0.01%
Jackson 25 0.07% Davie 4 0.01%
Dare 25 0.07% Graham 3 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cherokee 3 0.01% Burke 1 0.02%
Hyde 3 0.01% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Perquimans 2 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.02%
vadkdn 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 4545
Tyrrell 2 0.01% Pender
Camden 1 0.00% Pender 88 74.58%
Total Pationts Serve: 33370 Buplin B fariw
Pasquotank New Hanover 5 4.24%
Pasquotank 2312 50.87% Onslow 4 3.39%
Perquimans 637 14.02% Sampson 3 2.54%
Currituck 562 12.37% Bladen 1 0.85%
Camden 381 8.38% Person 1 0.85%
Dare 155 3.41% Brunswick 1 0.85%
Chowan 153 3:37% Total Patients Served: 118
Gates 125 2.75% Person
Other 113 2.49% Person 549 77.76%
Washington 27 0.59% Caswell 81 11.47%
Hertford 18 0.40% Durham 26 3.68%
Bertie 17 0.37% Other 22 3.12%
Tyrrell 16 0.35% Granville 6 0.85%
Martin 5 0.11% Alamance 5 0.71%
Hyde 5 0.11% Wake 4 0.57%
Northampton 4 0.09% Nash 2 0.28%
Orange 2 0.04% Orange 2 0.28%
Sampson 1 0.02% Vance 2 0.28%
Vance 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 1 0.14%
Pender 1 0.02% Onslow 1 0.14%
Durham 1 0.02% Franklin 1 0.14%
Wake 1 0.02% Chatham 1 0.14%
Nash 1 0.02% Caldwell 1 0.14%
Moore 1 0.02% Wilson 1 0.14%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.14%
Edgecombe . 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 706
Craven 1 0.02% Pitt
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Pitt 14360 41.05% Warren 31 0.09%
Beaufort 2163 6.18% New Hanover 26 0.07%
Lenoir 1853 5.30% Brunswick 22 0.06%
Wilson 1408 4.02% Guilford 21 0.06%
Edgecombe 1387 3.96% Mecklenburg 15 0.04%
Craven 1340 3.83% Durham 14 0.04%
Wayne 1325 3.79% Vance 12 0.03%
Martin 1266 3.62% Franklin 12 0.03%
Halifax 1040 2.97% Harnett 10 0.03%
Onslow 969 2.77% Montgomery 10 0.03%
Greene 898 2.57% Forsyth 9 0.03%
Nash 844 2.41% Robeson 9 0.03%
Duplin 771 2.20% Hoke 7 0.02%
Bertie 710 2.03% Columbus 7 0.02%
Hertford 597 1.71% Union 7 0.02%
Carteret 533 1.52% Davidson 6 0.02%
Washington 456 1.30% Catawba 6 0.02%
Northampton 452 1.29% Orange 6 0.02%
Other 377 1.08% Rockingham 6 0.02%
Dare 373 1.07% Iredell 5 0.01%
Chowan 337 0.96% Granville 5 0.01%
Perquimans 147 0.42% Camden 5 0.01%
Hyde 137 0.39% Lee 4 0.01%
Jones 131 0.37% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Wake 130 0.37% Cabarrus 4 0.01%
Pamlico 122 0.35% Surry 3 0.01%
Tyrrell 109 0.31% Buncombe 3 0.01%
Johnston 106 0.30% McDowell 3 0.01%
Gates 99 0.28% Alamance 3 0.01%
Sampson 64 0.18% Gaston 3 0.01%
Pasquotank 53 0.15% Watauga 2 0.01%
Currituck 46 0.13% Ashe 2 0.01%
Pender 41 0.12% Chatham 2 0.01%
Cumberland 33 0.09% Jackson 2 0.01%
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Alleghany 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 803
Mitchell 1 0.00% Randolph
Yancey 1 0.00% Randolph 4547 89.44%
Burke 1 0.00% Guilford 152 2.99%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Davidson 126 2.48%
Alexander 1 0.00% Montgomery 79 1.55%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Chatham 69 1.36%
Henderson 1 0.00% Other 38 0.75%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Moore 16 0.31%
Person 1 0.00% Alamance 8 0.16%
Rowan 1 0.00% Stanly 8 0.16%
Caldwell 1 0.00% Forsyth 6 0.12%
Clay 1 0.00% Wake 5 0.10%
Scotland 1 0.00% Lee 5 0.10%
Stokes 1 0.00% Rockingham 4 0.08%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Surry 4 0.08%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Brunswick 3 0.06%
Randolph 1 0.00% Scotland 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 34982 Richmond 2 0.04%
Polk Wayne 1 0.02%
Polk 533 66.38% Anson 1 0.02%
Other 142 17.68% Orange 1 0.02%
Rutherford 95 11.83% Nash 1 0.02%
Henderson 13 1.62% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Cleveland 6 0.75% Harnett 1 0.02%
Buncombe 5 0.62% Granville 1 0.02%
Gaston 2 0.25% Catawba 1 0.02%
Yadkin 1 0.12% Caswell 1 0.02%
Wilson 1 0.12% Pitt 1 0.02%
Wake ! 0-12% Total Patients Served: 5084
Catawba 1 0.12% Richmond
Burke 1 0.12% Richmond 1921 83.05%
McDowell 1 0.12% Other 66 2.85%
Cherokee 1 0.12% Montgomery 65 2.81%
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Anson 60 2.59% Onslow 3 0.03%
Scotland 49 2.12% Pender 3 0.03%
Hoke 45 1.95% Pitt 3 0.03%
Cumberland 36 1.56% Union 3 0.03%
Robeson 30 1.30% Wayne 3 0.03%
Moore 26 1.12% Caldwell 3 0.03%
Mecklenburg 5 0.22% Wilson 2 0.02%
Randolph 2 0.09% Moore 2 0.02%
Franklin 2 0.09% Stanly 2 0.02%
Guilford 2 0.09% Catawba 2 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.04% Buncombe 2 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.04% Alamance 2 0.02%
Henderson 1 0.04% Davidson 2 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.04% Duplin 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 2313 Forsyth 2 0.02%

Robeson Gaston 2 0.02%
Robeson 8422 86.66% Vance 1 0.01%
Bladen 617 6.35% McDowell 1 0.01%
Columbus 195 2.01% Chatham 1 0.01%
Cumberland 177 1.82% Anson 1 0.01%
Other 65 0.67% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Hoke 63 0.65% Bertie 1 0.01%
Scotland 56 0.58% Northampton 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 15 0.15% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Sampson 12 0.12% Greene 1 0.01%
Brunswick 10 0.10% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Wake 8 0.08% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Guilford 5 0.05% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Richmond 5 0.05% Watauga 1 0.01%
Lee 4 0.04% Craven 1 0.01%
Randolph 4 0.04% Dare 0 0.00%
Hamet 3 0.03% Total Patients Served: 9719
Nash 3 0.03% Rockingham
New Hanover 3 0.03% Rockingham 4043 75.01%

Thursday, June 15, 2023

Page 39 of 48



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Other 735 13.64% Gaston 8 0.11%
Caswell 311 5.77% Union 8 0.11%
Guilford 206 3.82% Catawba 6 0.09%
Stokes 35 0.65% Lincoln 5 0.07%
Alamance 35 0.65% Yadkin 5 0.07%
Forsyth 7 0.13% Cleveland 5 0.07%
Pender 3 0.06% Wilkes 3 0.04%
Orange 3 0.06% Watauga 3 0.04%
Surry 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.02% Alexander 3 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.02% Rockingham 3 0.04%
Union 1 0.02% Burke 2 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.02% Macon 2 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.02% Montgomery 2 0.03%
Davidson 1 0.02% Moore 2 0.03%
Durham 1 0.02% Ashe 2 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.02% Anson 2 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Vance 1 0.01%
Moore 1 0.02% Stokes 1 0.01%
Lee 1 0.02% Chatham 1 0.01%
Wake 0 0.00% Surry 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 5390 Cumberiand ! 0.01%
Rowan Madison 1 0.01%
Rowan 5877 83.74% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Davidson 327 4.66% Richmond 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 240 3.42% Polk 1 0.01%
Davie 155 2.21% Caldwell 1 0.01%
redell 7 113% Total Patients Served: 7018
Stanly 74 1.05% Rutherford
Mecklenburg 71 1.01% Rutherford 2418 89.92%
Other 64 0.91% Cleveland 130 4.83%
Forsyth 22 0.31% Other 58 2.16%
Guilford 19 0.27% Polk 48 1.79%
Randolph 16 0.23% McDowell 12 0.45%
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Burke 7 0.26% Cumberland 12 0.21%
Mecklenburg 3 0.11% Bladen 8 0.14%
Gaston 3 0.11% Moore 5 0.09%
Orange 2 0.07% Columbus 5 0.09%
Buncombe 2 0.07% Wake 4 0.07%
Stokes 1 0.04% Anson 3 0.05%
Union 1 0.04% Brunswick 3 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.04% Guilford 3 0.05%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Union 2 0.04%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Cabarrus 2 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Durham 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2689 Beaufort ! 0.02%
Sampson Alamance 1 0.02%
Sampson 2100 84.88% Gaston 1 0.02%
Duplin 246 9.94% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Cumberland 52 2.10% Davidson 1 0.02%
Harnett 26 1.05% Stanly 1 0.02%
Wayne 18 0.73% Davie 1 0.02%
Other 12 0.49% Rowan 1 0.02%
Johnston 7 0.28% Franklin 1 0.02%
Bladen 7 0.28% Onslow 1 0.02%
Pender 2 0.08% Catawba 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Chatham 1 0.02%
Columbus 1 0.04% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Wilson 1 0.04% Johnston 1 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.04% Iredell 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 2474 Sampson 1 0.02%
Scotland Total Patients Serve: 5667
Scotland 2575 45.44% Stanly
Robeson 1788 31.55% Stanly 2943 79.99%
Other 1013 17.88% Montgomery 421 11.44%
Richmond 139 2.45% Anson 83 2.26%
Hoke 69 1.22% Cabarrus 57 1.55%
Mecklenburg 18 0.32% Rowan 35 0.95%
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Union 33 0.90% Surry
Other 26 0.71% Surry 3726 51.97%
Mecklenburg 21 0.57% Other 1196 16.68%
Davidson 15 0.41% Wilkes 1001 13.96%
Randolph 9 0.24% Yadkin 697 9.72%
Wake 5 0.14% Alleghany 293 4.09%
Cleveland 3 0.08% Stokes 147 2.05%
Richmond 3 0.08% Forsyth 27 0.38%
Franklin 2 0.05% Iredell 17 0.24%
Onslow 2 0.05% Guilford 9 0.13%
Watauga 2 0.05% Mecklenburg 8 0.11%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Ashe 6 0.08%
Guilford 2 0.05% Catawba 5 0.07%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Davie 4 0.06%
Durham 2 0.05% Davidson 4 0.06%
Scotland 1 0.03% Alexander 4 0.06%
Robeson 1 0.03% Burke 3 0.04%
Lincoln 1 0.03% Durham 3 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.03% Caldwell 3 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Wake 3 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.03% Rockingham 3 0.04%
Catawba 1 0.03% Randolph 3 0.04%
Bladen 1 0.03% Mitchell 2 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.03% Henderson 1 0.01%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Moore 1 0.03% Bladen 1 0.01%
Total Pationts Served: 3679 Alamance ! 0.01%
Stokes Cumberland 1 0.01%
Stokes 123 83.67% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Rockingham 1 7.48% Total Patients Served: 7170
Surry 7 4.76% Swain
Other States 3 2.04% Swain 21 61.76%
Forsyth 3 2.04% Graham 8 23.53%
Total Patients Served: 147 Jackson > 14.71%
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Total Patients Serve: 34 Scotland 1 0-11%

Transylvania Cleveland 9 0.09%
Transylvania 1350 82.77% Rowan 8 0.08%
Other 96 5.89% Montgomery 7 0.07%
Henderson 72 4.41% Robeson 7 0.07%
Buncombe 28 1.72% Randolph 6 0.06%
Macon 22 1.35% Lincoln 6 0.06%
Jackson 19 1.16% Iredell 5 0.05%
McDowell 15 0.92% Rutherford 5 0.05%
Yancey 7 0.43% Forsyth 4 0.04%
Wake 3 0.18% Buncombe 4 0.04%
Lincoln 3 0.18% Wake 4 0.04%
Cherokee 2 0.12% McDowell 3 0.03%
Madison 2 0.12% Davidson 3 0.03%
Mitchell 2 0.12% Moore 3 0.03%
Onslow 2 0.12% Guilford 2 0.02%
Swain 1 0.06% Chatham 2 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.06% New Hanover 2 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Sampson 1 0.01%
Gaston 1 0.06% Surry 1 0.01%
Cumberland 1 0.06% Wayne 1 0.01%
Burke 1 0.06% Wilson 1 0.01%
Forsyth 1 0.06% Jackson 1 0.01%
Pitt 1 0.06% Hoke 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 1631 Hamett 1 0.01%

Union Cumberland 1 0.01%
Union 5854 59.36% Catawba 1 0.01%
Other 1957 19.84% Carteret 1 0.01%
Anson 1229 12.46% Bladen 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 583 5.91% Avery 1 0.01%
Stanly 54 0.55% Davie 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 39 0.40% Pitt 1 0.01%
Richmond 2 0:25% Total Patients Served: 9862
Gaston 16 0.16% Vance
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Vance 2015 49.52% Currituck 1 0.02%
Warren 684 16.81% Orange 1 0.02%
Franklin 511 12.56% Henderson 1 0.02%
Granville 323 7.94% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Other States 246 6.05% Lee 1 0.02%
Wake 76 1.87% Jackson 1 0.02%
Person 48 1.18% Sampson 1 0.02%
Halifax 32 0.79% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Nash 29 0-71% Total Patients Served: 4069
Durham 17 0.42% Wake

Wayne 9 0.22% Wake 55476 69.49%
Chatham 6 0.15% Johnston 5301 6.64%
Wilson 6 0.15% Franklin 3414 4.28%
Johnston 6 0.15% Harnett 2523 3.16%
Pitt 5 0.12% Durham 1496 1.87%
McDowell 5 0.12% Nash 1413 1.77%
Lenoir 5 0.12% Sampson 1263 1.58%
Alamance 5 0.12% Other 1118 1.40%
Guilford 5 0.12% Wayne 995 1.25%
New Hanover 5 0.12% Wilson 879 1.10%
Duplin 2 0.05% Lee 655 0.82%
Ashe 2 0.05% Chatham 586 0.73%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Vance 492 0.62%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Cumberland 472 0.59%
Pasquotank 2 0.05% Granville 377 0.47%
Cumberland 2 0.05% Halifax 346 0.43%
Northampton 2 0.05% Orange 224 0.28%
Onslow 2 0.05% Lenoir 176 0.22%
Davidson 2 0.05% Edgecombe 174 0.22%
Surry 1 0.02% Warren 173 0.22%
Union 1 0.02% Duplin 170 0.21%
Harnett 1 0.02% Alamance 163 0.20%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Pitt 120 0.15%
Caswell 1 0.02% Moore 112 0.14%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Northampton 107 0.13% Washington 12 0.02%
Guilford 99 0.12% Rowan 12 0.02%
Robeson 99 0.12% Burke 12 0.02%
Onslow 97 0.12% Rutherford 11 0.01%
Randolph 90 0.11% Cleveland 10 0.01%
Carteret 79 0.10% Lincoln 9 0.01%
New Hanover 76 0.10% Chowan 9 0.01%
Craven 69 0.09% Stokes 9 0.01%
Bladen 68 0.09% Watauga 8 0.01%
Mecklenburg 56 0.07% Davidson 8 0.01%
Brunswick 53 0.07% Pamlico 8 0.01%
Martin 51 0.06% Jones 8 0.01%
Person 50 0.06% Pasquotank 7 0.01%
Forsyth 46 0.06% McDowell 7 0.01%
Greene 44 0.06% Dare 7 0.01%
Rockingham 41 0.05% Stanly 7 0.01%
Perquimans 39 0.05% Haywood 6 0.01%
Hoke 31 0.04% Caldwell 6 0.01%
Columbus 27 0.03% Wilkes 5 0.01%
Pender 24 0.03% Anson 5 0.01%
Beaufort 24 0.03% Tyrrell 5 0.01%
Richmond 23 0.03% Ashe 4 0.01%
Caswell 22 0.03% Gaston 4 0.01%
Hertford 22 0.03% Hyde 4 0.01%
Scotland 22 0.03% Transylvania 4 0.01%
Buncombe 21 0.03% Madison 4 0.01%
Montgomery 17 0.02% Yadkin 3 0.00%
Iredell 17 0.02% Currituck 3 0.00%
Bertie 16 0.02% Yancey 2 0.00%
Catawba 15 0.02% Alleghany 2 0.00%
Cabarrus 14 0.02% Mitchell 2 0.00%
Henderson 14 0.02% Gates 2 0.00%
Union 13 0.02% Alexander 2 0.00%
Surry 13 0.02% Polk 2 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Jackson 2 0.00% Catawba 16 0.42%
Avery 2 0.00% Yancey 14 0.37%
Camden 1 0.00% Wake 10 0.27%
Macon 1 0.00% Lincoln 6 0.16%
Davie 1 0.00% Surry 6 0.16%
Swain 1 0.00% Forsyth 5 0.13%
Clay 1 0.00% New Hanover 4 0.11%
Total Pationts Serve: 79835 Orange 4 0-11%
Washington Rowan 4 0.11%
Washington 202 66.23% Union 4 0.11%
Dare 19 6.23% Cumberland 3 0.08%
Beaufort 16 5.25% Alamance 3 0.08%
Hyde 12 3.93% Bladen 3 0.08%
Martin 11 3.61% Pitt 3 0.08%
Edgecombe 10 3.28% Cabarrus 3 0.08%
Other 9 2.95% Gaston 3 0.08%
Tyrrell 7 2.30% Wayne 3 0.08%
Camden 6 1.97% Davidson 3 0.08%
Perquimans 5 1.64% Iredell 3 0.08%
Bertie 4 1.31% Henderson 3 0.08%
Chowan 4 1.31% Transylvania 3 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 305 Guilford 3 0.08%
Watauga Wilson 2 0.05%
Watauga 1645 43.69% Stokes 2 0.05%
Avery 700 18.59% Randolph 2 0.05%
Ashe 633 16.81% Buncombe 2 0.05%
Other 351 9.32% Brunswick 2 0.05%
Wilkes 115 3.05% Cleveland 2 0.05%
Caldwell 72 1.91% Halifax 2 0.05%
Alleghany 28 0.74% Haywood 2 0.05%
Burke 24 0.64% Moore 2 0.05%
Mitchell 20 0.53% Alexander 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 19 0.50% Rutherford 1 0.03%
McDowell 17 0.45% Sampson 1 0.03%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Stanly 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 2 0.02%
Robeson 1 0.03% Bladen 2 0.02%
Anson 1 0.03% Beaufort 2 0.02%
Richmond 1 0.03% Richmond 2 0.02%
Tyrrell 1 0.03% Robeson 2 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.03% Vance 1 0.01%
Durham 1 0.03% Surry 1 0.01%
Nash 1 0.03% Stokes 1 0.01%
Macon 1 0.03% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
Carteret 1 0.03% Washington 1 0.01%
Jackson 1 0.03% Warren 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 3765 Scotland ! 0.01%

Wayne Northampton 1 0.01%
Wayne 7388 81.61% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Lenoir 496 5.48% Martin 1 0.01%
Duplin 278 3.07% Guilford 1 0.01%
Johnston 260 2.87% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Sampson 220 2.43% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Greene 140 1.55% Alexander 1 0.01%
Wilson 103 1.14% Alamance 1 0.01%
Other 64 0.71% Rowan 1 0.01%
Wake 18 0.20% Total Patients Serve: 9053
Nash 14 0.15% Wilkes
Pitt 10 0.11% Wilkes 2698 87.83%
Pender 5 0.06% Alexander 122 3.97%
Onslow 5 0.06% Ashe 49 1.60%
Edgecombe 5 0.06% Yadkin 30 0.98%
Craven 4 0.04% Surry 29 0.94%
Pamlico 3 0.03% Other 27 0.88%
Franklin 3 0.03% Watauga 19 0.62%
Cumberland 3 0.03% Forsyth 19 0.62%
Carteret 3 0.03% Iredell 15 0.49%
Harnett 3 0.03% Caldwell 14 0.46%
Moore 2 0.02% Alleghany 13 0.42%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Catawba 6 0.20% Franklin 8 0.15%
Davidson 4 0.13% Lenoir 5 0.09%
Davie 3 0.10% Onslow 4 0.07%
Randolph 3 0.10% Martin 4 0.07%
Guilford 2 0.07% Warren 3 0.05%
Johnston 2 0.07% Beaufort 3 0.05%
Cabarrus 2 0.07% Halifax 3 0.05%
Wake 1 0.03% Granville 3 0.05%
Union 1 0.03% Durham 2 0.04%
Stokes 1 0.03% Craven 2 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.03% Harnett 2 0.04%
Yancey 1 0.03% Caswell 2 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.03% Northampton 2 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.03% Scotland 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Sampson 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.03% Robeson 1 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.03% Washington 1 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.03% Hoke 1 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.03% Transylvania 1 0.02%
Durham 1 0.03% Pender 1 0.02%
Burke 1 0.03% Moore 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 3072 Mecklenburg ! 0.02%
Wilson McDowell 1 0.02%
Wilson 4471 81.44% Jones 1 0.02%
Nash 431 7.85% Hyde 1 0.02%
Johnston 194 3.53% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Wayne 142 2.59% Davidson 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 51 0.93% Carteret 1 0.02%
Other 49 0.89% Burke 1 0.02%
Wake 36 0.66% Jackson 1 0.02%
Pt 2 0.49% Total Patients Served: 5490
Greene 15 0.27%
Vance 13 0.24%
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